South Shore Yacht Club

et Copp 2009 Queen's Cup Race
Milwaukee, WI to Muskegon, MI

Class=PHRF; ScoreMethod=PHRF (Time on distance)

RaceName=2009 Queen's Cup

RaceOfficer: Larry Mueller & John Archibald

Web: http://www.ssyc.org EMail: dawehnes@ameritech.net

Created on 07/29/09 10:58:08 Scoring Program: RaceSail 1.2.40 FileName:2009 Queens Cup v2.rcw
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Sail
28686
52701
50596
51115
8955
40888
97834
50048
50092
77984
52555
52791
51534
28252
50218

Boat
Windquest
Windancer
Natalie J
Twister
Merlin
Swiftsure
KOKOMO
Main Street
Heartbreaker
Pororoca
Goblin
Promo
Jonathon Swift
Sin Duda!
Tyrant

Fleet=PHRF Division=01

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:50:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Type Skipper
MaxZ 86 Doug DeVos
GL 70 John Nedeau/Sam N
N/M 46 C/R  Philip D. O'Niel lll D.
DuBois Herbert Wake
Lee Jerome Sullivan

Nelson/Marek Ehlert,Ronald
Marek Schock Schulz,Wesson

J/145 Bill Schanen

Farr 40 Robert Hughes
Nelson Marek Gene McCarthy/Bob .
N/M 50 Lindy Thomas
NM-52 John Kuber

Schock 40 Michael Duff

Sant Cruz 52 Lindsey Duda

N/M Don Thinschmidt

PHRF

Club

-156 Macatawa Bay YC

-72
-15
-15

Muskegon YC
Bayview YC

M&M YC
Milwaukee YC
Bayshore YC

YC

Pt. Washington YC
Macatawa Bay YC
Club

Chicago YC
Milwaukee YC
KSA

Chicago YC
Macatawa Bay YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 9.5 knots

Finish
1]01:51:39
1|04:12:31
1]05:59:50
1|06:11:07
1|04:52:38
1|06:34:51
1|06:13:18
1/06:18:09
1|06:31:11
1|05:51:41
1]06:11:02
1|05:53:08
1|07:23:25
1|07:38:31

Elapsed
7:01:39
9:22:31

11:09:50

11:21:07

10:02:38

11:44:51

11:23:18

11:28:09

11:41:11

11:01:41

11:21:02

11:03:08

12:33:25

12:48:31

Corrected
9:54:49
10:42:26
11:26:29
11:37:46
11:42:32
11:44:51
11:46:37
11:51:28
11:57:50
12:01:37
12:14:19
12:16:24
12:40:05
13:18:29



Fleet=PHRF Division=02

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:40:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 14 28380 SPIRIT WALKER Bashford VERN MCCAIN 24 South Haven YC 1107:22:38 12:42:38 12:16:00
2 16 110 Peerless Melges Brian Torresen 21 Muskegon YC 1|07:24:43 12:44:43 12:21:24
3 17 2615  Scout Sydney Jamie Hummert 15  Milwaukee YC 1107:30:27 12:50:27 12:33:48
4 18 42440 50 Free Soverel 50 Dave Berger 15  Muskegon YC 1|07:35:41 12:55:41 12:39:02
5 20 50666 J-Hawker J 120 Dave Sandlin/KenB 45  Shore SC 1]08:15:38 13:35:38 12:45:41
6 21 50799 Willie J J/130 Doug Petter 21  Macatawa Bay YC 1|07:50:31 13:10:31 12:47:12
7 22 50593 Tango in Blue CM 1200 Richard M. Trisco 21 South Shore YC 1107:51:14 13:11:14 12:47:55
8 23 4001 Edge J/130 Robert P. McManus 24  Milwaukee YC 1|07:56:16 13:16:16 12:49:38
9 25 52400 Sufficient Reason J-124 J. Krissoff/M. Padnos 21 Macatawa Bay YC  1]08:07:49 13:27:49 13:04:30
10 27 50998 Fast Eddy J-130 Ed Buerger 21 Milwaukee YC 1]08:11:30 13:31:30 13:08:11
11 32 35151  Seahero N/M 43 Mark Tescari/Flip Ric 6  White Lake YC 1108:07:18 13:27:18 13:20:38
12 34 50791  Sirocco2 J/120 Robert Klairmont 45 Chicago YC 1|09:05:11 14:25:11 13:35:14
13 48 52818 Que Loco!! (2) Beneteau 1st Bradley Dykstra 42 Harbor Town YC 1|09:28:31 14:48:31 14:01:54
14 51 SM2  Majic Sydney 41 Hoyer,William 27  Muskegon YC 1109:28:14 14:48:14 14:18:16
15 52 39502  Mosquito Farr 395 Dave Radtke/Steve L 27  Milwaukee YC 1109:30:03 14:50:03 14:20:05

DNC 38012  Singlemalt Aerodyre Moore,Patrick 39 South Haven YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.2 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=03

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:40:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 12 64986 Surface Tension NM 36 Schaefer,Jeffrey 51 Racine YC 1|07:50:24 13:10:24 12:13:47
2 26 87400 Obsession Farr One Ton Al MacDonald; Johnt 66 Waukegan YC 1]08:59:00 14:19:00 13:05:44
3 28 50631 Rogue N/M 36 Peter Engel 51  South Shore YC 1/08:53:34 14:13:34 13:16:57
4 36 242 Zeitgeist J-109 Robert & Dr. Corneliz 63  Kenosha YC 1]09:29:27 14:49:27 13:39:31
5 37 50399 Mrs. Jones Mumm 36 Eric & Cheri Jones 51 South Shore YC 1]09:19:15 14:39:15 13:42:38
6 38 41284  Impetuous Mumm 36 Adam & Christina Ber 51  South Shore YC 1]09:19:49 14:39:49 13:43:12
7 41 93036  Pain Killer Mumm Joel Carroll 51 Milwaukee YC 1]09:23:09 14:43:09 13:46:32
8 42 51664 LIBERTE C&C 121 Tim Gabrielse 66  Sheboygan YC 1]09:41:36 15:01:36 13:48:20
9 43 32969 Bulldog Nelson Marek William Moe 63 Muskegon YC 1109:39:48 14:59:48 13:49:52
10 45 60102  Sociable Beneteau 40.7 Arzbaecher,Bob 54  Milwaukee YC 1/09:31:54 14:51:54 13:51:58
11 46 42330 Bravo Taylor Thomas and Shirley[ 60 YC i 1109:43:10 15:03:10 13:56:34
12 49 18188  Gauntlet KAUFMAN  GUY HIESTAND 54  Macatawa Bay YC 1|09:42:24 15:02:24 14:02:28
13 98 359 Zeph ll J Boat Gary & Carole Lauge 63 CYC 1112:24:19 17:44:19 16:34:23

DNF 130 52519  Bearly Movin' Dufour 44 Ruoff,Lisa & Bill 63 Macatawa Bay YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.1 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=04

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:30:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 31 46409 Syrena B-32 Hayes Family 69  South Shore YC 1109:06:15 14:36:15 13:19:40
2 33 58484  Shorthanded SR 33 Hughes,Bob 75 South Haven YC 1109:28:12 14:58:12 13:34:57
3 35 83238  Ticklish SR 33 Landman,Eric 72  Muskegon YC 1109:28:12 14:58:12 13:38:17
4 39 50430 REDRUM Mt Gay Bernie Reinhard & Sc¢ 69  South Shore YC 1]09:30:32 15:00:32 13:43:57
5 40 40054 Bad Dog J/35 Larry Taunt 69  Muskegon YC 1109:31:18 15:01:18 13:44:43
6 53 42998 Captain Blood Schock Douglas D. Rogers 72 1]10:13:17 15:43:17 14:23:22
7 54 42121  Houqua J/35 Jack Andree 69 Muskegon YC 1(10:10:48 15:40:48 14:24:13
8 55 43937 Latis J105 Dorothy Mietz 78  South Shore YC 1]11:01:58 16:31:58 15:05:23
9 72 42061 Gadget Express 37  Bill Seaman 69  Muskegon YC 1111:51:24 17:21:24 16:04:49
10 73 37 ZippyR Benneteau 101 Spencer Thomason 78 Milwaukee YC 1]12:01:44 17:31:44 16:05:09
11 85 188 Attitude J/105 Jeff Euscher Cindy 78 Muskegon YC 1112:11:35 17:41:35 16:15:00
12 88 40112  Habenero J35 Aaron Scott 69 Muskegon YC 1/12:04:37 17:34:37 16:18:02
13 111 33599  Seaquel C&C Mike Rogers 69 Muskegon YC 1112:54:33 18:24:33 17:07:58
14 112 32776  Touch of Grey J/35 Larry Schell 69 Columbia YC 1|112:54:57 18:24:57 17:08:22
15 117 60143  Albatross Dufour 40 Fernando Assens 78 Chicago YC 1]13:17:00 18:47:00 17:20:25

DNF 130 40662 Odin Express 37  Dan Johnson Owner 72 Racine YC
DNC 52734  Crazy Diamond C&C 110 Martin R. Crain 78  Milwaukee YC
DNF 130 8 Kiva Aerodyn 47  Peel,Dave 78 North Point SRA

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.6 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=05

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:30:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 11 4 Lady K J 110 Stewart,Mike 87  Muskegon YC 1108:17:04 13:47:04 12:10:30
2 44 25430  Thunderbolt Tripp 33 Jim Burch 81 Pentwater YC 1]09:50:42 15:20:42 13:50:47
3 47 32933 Mojo Soverel Jay & Julia Rakowski 90  South Shore YC 1110:09:04 15:39:04 13:59:10
4 50 73038 Snow Goose Tripp 37 Art Mitchel 87  South Shore YC 1]10:13:00 15:43:00 14:06:26
5 68 26609 Drumbeat North America Todd L. Peters 87 M&MYC 1|12:06:58 17:36:58 16:00:24
6 69 40858 RAMPAGE SOVEREL 33/ Bill Richardson 90 Muskegon YC 1/12:11:00 17:41:00 16:01:06
7 70 30304 Rumors Islander William Osterink Jr 87 YC ) 1|12:09:01 17:39:01 16:02:27
8 74 25293  Flash Gordon Tripp 33 Mitch Hubert 81 M&MYC 1]12:06:14 17:36:14 16:06:19
9 75 52664 Radio Flyer C&C 110 Carol & Dale Huenink 84  Sheboygan YC 1112:09:57 17:39:57 16:06:43
10 80 43851  Standard Deviation Tripp 33 Carl Hanssen 81  Muskegon YC 1]12:10:59 17:40:59 16:11:04
11 93 507 Buzz J105 Mark Gurney 84  Muskegon YC 1112:30:25 18:00:25 16:27:11
12 100 73428 Volante C&C 34/36 XL Greg Berner 90 North Point SRA 1|112:49:45 18:19:45 16:39:51

DNC 79 Shek O J/100 Al Wilson 90 Macatawa Bay YC
DNC 775 Mojo Melges Michael Hessler 87 Muskegon YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.8 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=06

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:20:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 30 42731  Looney Tunes n/m Matthews,Paul 93  Muskegon YC 1109:21:47 15:01:47 13:18:33
2 60 6831 Condor C&C William Bluhm 114 Pentwater YC 1]12:12:30 17:52:30 15:45:58
3 61 102 Marauder J29 Parker,Walter 111 Bayshore YC 1/12:10:35 17:50:35 15:47:22
4 63 6857 TARDIS Cal 43 TARDIS Syndicate 108 South Shore YC 1]12:10:02 17:50:02 15:50:09
5 65 73150  Sanity Check Express Michael Ryer 9% YC i 1112:03:46 17:43:46 15:57:12
6 67 50254 CELERITY C&C 402 Shel Dummer 93 Anchorage YC 1]12:02:28 17:42:28 15:59:14
7 79 41098 Oasis Mirage 33 Darrell Askins 93  Sturgeon Bay YC 1112:13:06 17:53:06 16:09:52
8 82 5624  Intensity 2 Andrews Brian Gorzynski 96 Ludington YC 1]12:19:58 17:59:58 16:13:24
9 89 52286  Blue Pearl Beneteau Jim Kerlin 93  South Shore YC 1|12:24:08 18:04:08 16:20:54
10 103 60130 Phantom Jeanneau 39i- Rick Schoos 114  South Shore YC 1]13:18:58 18:58:58 16:52:26
11 118 41899 R Dream Buoy Hunter Legenc Thomas D. Redmonc 99  Muskegon YC 1|13:34:36 19:14:36 17:24:43
12 119 52942 Moonbeam Jeanneau Mark S Kroll 111 Anchorage YC 1/13:48:26 19:28:26 17:25:13
13 124 25210  Skelday Tartan 412 Eric & Mary Isbister 96 MAST 1114:06:39 19:46:39 18:00:05
14 128 52949 OCEAN ADVENTU Ocean60 Jack Callahan 96  Muskegon YC 1|14:42:56 20:22:56 18:36:22

DNF 130 44057  Midnight Sun Hylas Michael Krohn 114 South Shore YC
DNF 130 16798  Silver Lining C&C 33 Cal VanDenBerg 102 South Haven YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.4 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=07

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:20:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 58 26350 Hotstick Tarten 10 Kevin Grimm 126 Muskegon YC 1112:12:16 17:52:16 15:32:24
2 66 25238  Allure Beneteau First Richard M. Wilson Jr. 117 YC 1[12:27:31 18:07:31 15:57:39
3 71 3060 Wings Soverel 30 Edward Kling 129 Muskegon YC 1112:47:15 18:27:15 16:04:04
4 91 52806 Legacy Hanse 370e Alan Silverman 117 South Haven YC 1]12:53:32 18:33:32 16:23:40
5 92 26321 Rogue T10 Patrick McGuinnis 126  South Shore YC 1]13:05:40 18:45:40 16:25:48
6 94 26363 Thin Ice T10 Steve Sikkenga/Dan. 126 Muskegon YC 1[13:11:19 18:51:19 16:31:27
7 96 338 Bacchus T10 Jodi Emery/Cookie M 126  South Shore YC 1]13:13:09 18:53:09 16:33:17
8 109 25415  Patriot hunter James L Scott Jr. 123 HTYC 1/13:38:06 19:18:06 17:01:34
9 110 51133  Afterglow S210.3 Thomas Harter 129 Pt. Washington YC  1]13:48:24 19:28:24 17:05:13
10 114 741 Sandpiper Catalina42 Dick Pfoertsch 120 South Shore YC 1|13:45:54 19:25:54 17:12:42
11 123 16580  Night Hawk 3 C&C Elisabeth Reichling 126 Muskegon YC 1|114:31:48 20:11:48 17:51:56

DNF 130 H40.5 Good Fortune Hunter 40 Duane Tate 117 US Sailing

DNC 25 Sabbatical 3 Jeanneau 43 Bill & Carolyn Andrew 117 HTYC; GRSC
DNF 130 16 True Love Alerion Martin Schreiber 120 South Shore YC
DNF 130 60285 Relentless Catalina 400 Rod and Anne VanTc 123 Macatawa Bay YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.7 knots



Place-div Place-fleet
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

24
56
57
59
62
77
90
102
105
108
120
126
130
130
130
130

Sail
6869
50531
6019
31831
187
26257
42017
30841
43639
112
15181
2330
1120
31709
60370
32039

Fleet=PHRF Division=08

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:10:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
CYNTHIA Morgan 41 James B. DeVries 132 YC - 1109:36:52 15:26:52 13:00:21
Trim Express 27  Bob Harvey 138 Muskegon YC 1]12:07:36 17:57:36 15:24:25
Falcon J-30 Greg & Stephanie Mc 138 South Shore YC 1|12:08:25 17:58:25 15:25:14
Dragonfly Pearson Flyer Jim Gribble/Barb Kue 135 South Shore YC 1]12:13:42 18:03:42 15:33:51
Senta Ericson 35 Thomas Thomas 132 South Shore YC 1|12:26:02 18:16:02 15:49:31
Frank Lloyd Starbo:J Boat Dennis Dryer 141 Grand River SC 1/12:55:38 18:45:38 16:09:07
VIPER Hunter Legenc F. William Laslow 135 Anchorage YC 1|13:02:53 18:52:53 16:23:02
SnakeBite Pearson Flyer Ted Bailey 135 South Shore YC 1]13:26:40 19:16:40 16:46:49
Tibateau Beneteau First Oscar Wientjes/Seve 138 MAST 1|13:38:28 19:28:28 16:55:17
Alyse Olson 30 Greg Hyland 132 South Shore YC 1]13:36:30 19:26:30 16:59:59
AHI S2 9.1 Chris Svoboda & Pau 132  South Shore YC 1|14:03:33 19:53:33 17:27:02
Tigress Dufour Leon Majewski 135 Anchorage YC 1/15:00:57 20:50:57 18:21:06
Ti Tae Catalina Susan Buerger 141  South Shore YC
Hullabaloo J 30 Thomas Heinrich 138 Mast Yacht Club
LeCirque Tartan 37 Don Stohler 132 South Haven YC
Saturday Pearson Flyer Darrell Wright 135 Racine YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.3 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=09

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:10:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 64 13191  Souvenir PT-32 Steve Schiller 150 Muskegon YC 1]12:52:38 18:42:38 15:56:08
2 81 1204  Kumatage Catalina Miles Henderson 156 Sheboygan YC 1|13:14:37 19:04:37 16:11:27
3 84 32782  Severine Beneteau First Jack Ciesemier 153 Kenosha YC 1|13:14:00 19:04:00 16:14:10
4 86 46 Penny Express Goman Expres Charles Gagnon 147 Racine YC 1]13:09:51 18:59:51 16:16:41
5 87 30857  Songline C&C34 Mike Abbey 144 MORF 1]13:07:51 18:57:51 16:18:01
6 99 381 Patriot Tartan 34 Laura Studders 144  North Point SRA 1|13:27:46 19:17:46 16:37:56
7 106 CL41  Kismet Cheoy Lee Bud Metzger 153 Milwaukee YC 1113:58:26 19:48:26 16:58:36

DNF 130 51680 Tomfoolery Catalina 320 Thomas VanTol/lLaur 156 Macatawa Bay YC
DNF 130 71 -1 Scenario Islander Viglietta,Gene 144

DNF 130 331 Leigh-Marie Il Catalina36 Dave Ellens 147 Muskegon YC
DNF 130 174 Caravel C&C 30 Michael Timbers 159  South Shore YC
DNF 130 H34 Tursiops Hunter Alan Watt 147

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.6 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=10

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:00:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 76 73 Talaria Pearson 32  Tom Slanec 174 Macatawa Bay YC  1]13:21:25 19:21:25 16:08:17
2 78 42787  Adventurous Catalina30  Kevin Wilcox 168 South Shore YC 1|13:15:38 19:15:38 16:09:09
3 83 1518  Gambit Catalina30  Matt Bombery 168 Muskegon YC 1]13:20:08 19:20:08 16:13:39
4 101 15408 Rio Morgan 30 Ronald A. Kowalewsk 171  South Shore YC 1|13:51:57 19:51:57 16:42:08
5 104 51 Samurai Hunter Sittig,James 174 Racine YC 1/14:07:29 20:07:29 16:54:21
6 107 30383 SHOWDOWN Merit 25 Keith Nordahl 171 South Shore YC 1/14:09:47 20:09:47 16:59:58
7 125 31398 Boomerang Merit John and Andy Swan 171 Assoc ) 1|15:25:51 21:25:51 18:16:02

DNF 130 52537 The 19th Hole Hunter 340  Thomas & Donald Cz 168 Club

DNF 130 16959  Rainbow James E. Buck 171  Kenosha YC
DNF 130 1572  Dream Catcher Catalina 34  Steve Guhl 165 South Shore YC
DNF 130 50839  Blue Chip Mariner 36 Rick Noorman 168 US Sailing

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.4 knots



Fleet=PHRF Division=11

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 18:00:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Place-div Place-fleet Sail Boat Type Skipper PHRF Club Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 95 916 Mr. Grumpy Pearson Mike Pastorek 177  South Shore YC 1/13:48:38 19:48:38 16:32:10
2 97 11677  Odyssey Tartan 34C  David Bohl & Doug I 177  Milwaukee YC 1]13:50:03 19:50:03 16:33:35
3 113 10 Chance Pearson 32  Bob & Cindy Kraus 180 Milwaukee YC 1/14:30:08 20:30:08 17:10:20
4 115 109 Bailout Bristol Dr. R. S. Williams 255 Pentwater YC 1|15:56:23 21:56:23 17:13:20
5 116 6651 Ralis Cal 30-2 Bill Weissert 177 SC ' 1114:33:58 20:33:58 17:17:30
6 121 26089 Kemo Sabe Ranger Mark/Peter Haase 192 South Shore YC 1]15:12:34 21:12:34 17:39:27
7 122 4764 A Frayed Knot Catalina30 James W. VanFossel 180 Muskegon YC 1]15:00:32 21:00:32 17:40:44
8 127 196 Pipe Dream Alberg Steven Roberts 177 Racine YC 1]15:37:59 21:37:59 18:21:31

DNF 130 1488  In 2 Wish'n Coronado 25 Eric Johnson 231 Kenosha YC
DNF 130 5476  Sojourn Catalina 27 TF Arthur G. Haan 207 Pentwater YC
DNF 130 59 Mezzaluna Baba Jeff Anderson 201  South Shore YC
DNF 130 14 Blue Skies Pearson Dave Janke 183 Racine YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 3.4 knots
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Fleet=Multihull Division=12

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 19:00:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Sail Boat Type Skipper
25411  HighPriority 2 Corsair F31R Shneider,David
3 Caliente Mike Steck
24 Cheekee Monkee F-31 Modified Ron White
25489 AHYADOOIN' Corsair 31 Trir Forbes Husted
105 Tri To Fly CORSAIR F-2 JEFF STOWE
285 grin Corsair: F-24N Marc Hagerman
50336 TRI n Catch Me Corsair Achim,John P.

PHRF

-24
-42
-63
-21
30
81

48

Club
Little Traverse YC
Chicago YC
Chicago YC
YC
US SAILING
US Sailing
South Shore YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.3 knots

Finish
1|07:31:01
1|07:18:30
1|07:22:07
1|08:10:46
1/10:45:37
1]12:17:09
1[12:22:25

Elapsed
12:31:01
12:18:30
12:22:07
13:10:46
15:45:37
17:17:09
17:22:25

Corrected
12:57:39
13:05:07
13:32:03
13:34:05
15:12:19
15:47:14
16:29:08



Place-div Place-fleet
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1
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Sail
25103
7190
32530
52051
41445
50306
15287
51738
37717
528
1313
648

Boat
Hasten
First Light
Quicksilver
Free Radical
El Baicos
ELUSIVE
Kemosabe
Bifrost
Joint Venture
Bedazzled
Program
Adria

Fleet=Shorthanded Division=13

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 17:40:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Type
C&C
DK 46
C&C
First 36.7
J/35
J/120
Hobie
C&C 99
Legend
J/105
Beneteau
J/105

Skipper
Fred J. Stritt
Tim Kent
Cheri & Whitney
Robert Nelson & Antt
Greg Adams
Thomas Vargish
Tom Atkins
Chuck Perkins
Donald Bush
Tom Cairns
Victor Allen & Warrer
Devcic,Anton

PHRF
69
-39
75
75
69
45
87
99
99
87
75
84

Club
Racine YC
South Shore YC
South Shore YC
Columbia YC
PYS
Columbia YC
Sheboygan YC
North Point SRA

US Sailing
Chicago YC
South Shore YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.0 knots

Finish
1|06:53:36
1|04:56:25
1|08:08:44
1|08:12:29
1|08:11:47
1/08:13:31
1/09:28:09
1/10:00:28
1/12:09:13
1112:12:21

Elapsed
13:13:36
11:16:25
14:28:44
14:32:29
14:31:47
14:33:31
15:48:09
16:20:28
18:29:13
18:32:21

Corrected
11:57:01
11:59:42
13:05:29
13:09:14
13:15:12
13:43:34
14:11:35
14:30:35
16:39:20
16:55:47



Place-div Place-fleet
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNC

Web: http://www.ssyc.org

6

10
11

12
14
15
17
18
19

Created on 07/29/09 10:58:08 Scoring Program: RaceSail 1.2.40 FileName:2009 Queens Cup v2.rcw

Sail
43729
31272
22955

122

409
33981

6279
7424

6807

197
52166
42157
41902
33807
43837

267
71-82

Fleet=Shorthanded Division=14

Skipper
George Petritz & Kim

Rolf Wagner

Drexler,Donald

Wise,Brian

Geza S. Petro/ Mel S
Strouf,James

Catalina 380 Kenny,Mike

Beneteau Oce Steven Muchmore / k
Kurt C. Schaefer

Ed Bergles

Beneteau Oce Nick Hirt

Boat Type
TFWB Relentless J29
Sirius Ericson 35-II
Eclipse C&C
Ambergris Tartan
Sail La Vie LS 10
Wind Lasi Irwin
Debbia
Boatisattva
Nimue Ericson
Pau Hana Pearson 35
Raven
Whisper Cal 27 11l
C'est Si Bon Jeanneau
Adelicia Sigma
Calgon Oday
Endeavor Ericson

Dangerous Liaison S2 7.9

Tari Smith

Hartmut Volberg
Connelly Bowling
Alex Jomarron
Josko,John &.

Paul Tobias

PHRF
117
162
117
126
129
159
129
144
222
192
144
204
204
144
198
117
165

Date: 06/26/09 StartTime: 17:40:00 Distance: 66.6 nm

Club
YC

Anchorage YC
Great Lakes YC

US Sailing

Tower Harbour YC

Kenosha YC
NWSA

North Point SRA

Racine Yacht Club
Macatawa Bay YC
Muskegon YC

MAST

Ludington YC

Racine YC
WHYC
Racine YC

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.2 knots

RaceOfficer: Larry Mueller & John Archibald

Finish
1|09:23:07
1|12:22:56
1/11:36:13
1/12:14:28
1/12:46:37
1/13:25:35
1/13:00:21
1/13:30:19
1/15:58:05
1/15:29:53
1/14:50:12
1[16:11:12

Elapsed
15:43:07
18:42:56
17:56:13
18:34:28
19:06:37
19:45:35
19:20:21
19:50:19
22:18:05
21:49:53
21:10:12
22:31:12

Corrected
13:33:15
15:43:07
15:46:21
16:14:36
16:43:26
16:49:06
16:57:10
17:10:29
18:11:40
18:16:46
18:30:22
18:44:46

EMail: dawehnes@ameritech.net




